

Press Release

NIAGARA BOTTLING DONATES OVER 2 MILLION BOTTLES OF WATER AND PLEDGES \$1 MILLION TO SUPPORT HURRICANE HARVEY DISASTER RELIEF EFFORTS

Ontario, **CA** -**August 31**, **2017** – Over the past several days, Niagara Bottling has donated over 2 million bottles of water to emergency relief partners including Feed the Children, Convoy of Hope, the Houston Food Bank and local police and fire first responders. Niagara is committed to continuing this effort to support the needs of the region. Niagara is working closely with FEMA, our retailers and our disaster relief partners to provide safe, quality drinking water to those in need.

To assist with the recovery efforts, Niagara Cares, the philanthropic division of Niagara Bottling, is pledging \$1 million dollars to help with disaster relief efforts in their local communities of Seguin, TX and Missouri City, TX. Niagara will work with local government leadership to identify how to best aid the communities of Seguin and Missouri City in addition to assisting affected employees. Niagara currently has over 500 employees in Texas and has operated in the state for more than 9 years.

Niagara Bottling, LLC has been family owned and operated since 1963. Headquartered in Ontario, CA, Niagara operates bottling facilities throughout the U.S. and Mexico. As a leading manufacturer of private brand bottled water in the U.S., Niagara Bottling works closely with some of the largest retailers, grocers, club and convenience stores throughout the country. Niagara produces a variety of beverages including bottled water, sparkling water, tea, sports drinks and vitamin enhanced waters. For more information, visit www.niagarawater.com.

Niagara Cares, a philanthropic arm of Niagara Bottling, is committed to supporting local and national community initiatives serving children and families in need by engaging stakeholders and investing its resources. Niagara Cares efforts include national strategic partnerships, local community grants, employee engagement, volunteerism and the Andrew D. Peykoff, Sr. Scholarship Program. For more information, visit <u>www.niagarawater.com/niagara-cares</u>.